10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

12

23

BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER
CITY OF SEATTLE

In the Matter of the Appeal of:

Hearing Examiner File
WALLINGFORD COMMUNITY COUNCIL, ET
AL. W-17-006 through W-17-014
of adequacy of the FEIS issued by the Director, STIPULATION RE: DEADLINES
Office of Planning and Community Development FOR FINAL WITNESS/EXHIBIT

LISTS

STIPULATION

The parties to the above-captioned appeal hereby stipulate to extend the deadlines for submission
of final witness and exhibit lists (and providing exhibits) as set forth in the following order.
. T e
Submitted this day of June, 2018.

PETER S. HOLMES
Seattle City Attorney

Jeff Welerl\WSBA #24496
Assistant City Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

VAN N LDMAN LLP

Tadas Kisielius, WSBA #28734
Co-counsel for Respondent

STIPULATION RE: DEADLINES FOR FINAL WITNESS AND g:;:trlesé:t[;xf;mey
EXHIBIT LISTS - 1 701 5th Avenue, Suite 2050

Seattle, WA 98104-7097
(206) 684-8200




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18

20
21
22

23

1

BRICE , LLP
S

Claudia Newman, WSBA #24928
Attorneys for Seattle Coalition for Affordability,
Livability & Equity, Appellant

G. Lee Raaen, WSBA #6258
Attorney for Wallingford Community Council,
Appellant

L/

Deb Barker, Répresentative for
Morgan Community Association, Appellan

Judith Bendich, WSBA #3754, Representative for
Friends of Ravenna-Cowen, Appellant

Rich Kochler, Representative for
West Seattle Junction Neighborhood
Organization, Appellant

David Ward, Representative for
Seniors United for Neighborhoods, Appellant

Mira Latoszek, Representative for
Beacon Hill Council of Seattle, Appellant

6%&5)/ %ﬂfjma‘“@g

STIPULATION RE: DEADLINES FOR FINAL WITNESS AND Peter S, Holmes

EXHIBIT LISTS - 2

Seattle City Attorney

701 5th Avenue, Suite 2050
Seattle, WA 98104-7097
(206) 684-8200




BRICKLIN & NEWMAN, LLP

3 || Claudia Newman, WSBA #24928
Attorneys for Seattle Coalition for Affordability,
4 || Livability & Equity, Appellant

G. Lee Raaen, WSBA #6258
7| Attorney for Wallingford Community Council,
Appellant

10 || Deb Barker, Representative for
Morgan Community Association, Appellant

Lk

dith Ben'dich, WSBA #3754, Representative for

1L

12

13

Ut Friends of Ravenna-Cowen, Appellant
14
13

16 || Rich Koehler, Representative for
West Seattle Junction Neighborhood
17 || Organization, Appellant

19

David Ward, Representative for
20 || Seniors United for Neighborhoods, Appellant

21

22

Mira Latoszek, Representative for
23 || Beacon Hill Council of Seattle, Appellant

STIPULATION RE: DEADLINES FOR FINAL WITNESS AND Peter S. Holmes
" Seattle City Attorney
EXHIBIT LISTS -2 701 5th Avenue, Suite 2050

Seattle, WA 98104-7097
{206) 684-8200




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

18

-
N

20

21

22

23

BRICKLIN & NEWMAN, LLP

Claudia Newman, WSBA #24928
Attorneys for Seattle Coalition for Affordability,
Livability & Equity, Appellant

G. Lee Raaen, WSBA #6258
Attorney for Wallingford Community Council,
Appellant

Deb Barker, Representative for
Morgan Community Association, Appellant

Judith Bendich, WSBA #3754, Representative for
Friends of Ravenna-Cowen, Appellant

// Fl
l S

o t
i -

Rich Koehler. Representative for
West Seattle Junction Neighborhood
Organization, Appellant

David Ward, Representative for
Seniors United for Neighborhoods, Appellant

Mira Latoszek, Representative for
Beacon Hill Council of Seattle, Appellant

STIPULATION RE: DEADLINES FOR FINAL WITNESS AND

EXHIBIT LISTS -2

Peter S. Holmes

Seattle City Attorney

701 5th Avenue, Suite 2050
Scattle, WA 98104-7097
(206) 684-8200




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

|

18

19

20

21

22

23

BRICKLIN & NEWMAN, LLP

Claudia Newman, WSBA #24928
Attorneys for Seattle Coalition for Affordability,
Livability & Equity, Appellant

Digitally signed by Lee Raaen
Lee Ra a e n DN: cn=Lee Raaen, o, ou,
email=lee@raaen.com, c=US
Date: 2018.06.08 15:28:48 -07'00'
G. Lee Raaen, WSBA #6258
Attorney for Wallingford Community Council,
Appellant

Deb Barker, Representative for
Morgan Community Association, Appellant

Judith Bendich, WSBA #3754, Representative for
Friends of Ravenna-Cowen, Appellant

Rich Koehler, Representative for
West Seattle Junction Neighborhood
Organization, Appellant

N ... 1 2+ |

Dalvte. wanil

David Ward, Representative for

Seniors United for Neighborhoods, Appellant

Mira Latoszek, Representative for
Beacon Hill Council of Seattle, Appellant

STIPULATION RE: DEADLINES FOR FINAL WITNESS AND
EXHIBIT LISTS - 2

Peter S. Holmes

Seattle City Attorney

701 5th Avenue, Suite 2050
Seattle, WA 98104-7097
(206) 684-8200




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

o
D

20

21

2

23

BRICKLIN & NEWMAN, LLP

Claudia Newman, WSBA #24928
Attorneys for Seattle Coalition for Affordability,
Livability & Equity, Appellant

G. Lee Raaen, WSBA #6258
Attorney for Wallingford Community Council,
Appellant

Deb Barker, Representative for
Morgan Community Association, Appellant

Judith Bendich, WSBA #3754, Representative for
Friends of Ravenna-Cowen, Appellant

Rich Koehler, Representative for
West Seattle Junction Neighborhood
Organization, Appellant

David Ward, Representative for
Seniors United for Neighborhoods, Appellant

Mo Ctor L

Mira Latoszek, Representative &
Beacon Hill Council of Seattle, Appellant

STIPULATION RE: DEADLINES FOR FINAL WITNESS AND
EXHIBIT LISTS -2

Peter S. Holmes

Seattle City Attorney

701 5th Avenue, Suite 2050
Seattle, WA 98104-7097
(206) 684-8200




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

i

20

2]

22

23

Marla Steinhoff, Representative for
Friends of North Rainier Neighborhood
Plan, Appellant

/7 P
iy

Toby Thalor—W<SBA #8318, Representative for
Fremont Neighborhood Council, Appellant

ORDER

Based on the stipulation of the parties as set forth above, it is hereby ORDERED that the Second
Pre-Hearing Order is amended and the deadlines for filing and serving final witness and exhibit lists

(and providing exhibits) are extended to the following dates:

Appellants: June 14, 2018
City: June 21, 2018

Signed this day of June 2018

Ryan Vancil, Hearing Examiner

STIPULATION RE: DEADLINES FOR FINAL WITNESS AND

EXHIBIT LISTS - 3

Peter S. Holmes

Seattle City Attorney

701 5th Avenue, Suite 2050
Seattle, WA 98104-7097
(206) 684-8200




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23

4 Lmdéiﬂ/z_/

Marta Steimtoft, Representative for
Friends of North Rainier Neighborhood
Plan, Appellant T4\ } i’\;\ga\w\‘t

Toby Thaler, WSBA #8318, Representative for
Fremont Neighborhood Council, Appellant
ORDER

Based on the stipulation of the parties as set forth above, it is hereby ORDERED that the Second
Pre-Hearing Order is amended and the deadlines for filing and serving final witness and exhibit lists|
(and providing exhibits) are extended to the following dates:

Appellants: June 14, 2018

City: June 21,2018

P
Signed this / day of June 2018

ﬂ\ Vi U\ /
Ryarﬁf(cil, Hearing Examiner

STIPULATION RE: DEADLINES FOR FINAL WITNESS AND g:;fgfg;;’t;’:f:mey
EXHIBIT LISTS - 3 701 5th Avenue, Suite 2050

Seattle, WA 98104-7097
(206) 684-8200




