	\sim	(
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6	BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER CITY OF SEATTLE		
7			
8	In the Matter of the Appeal of:	Hearing Examiner File	e
9	WALLINGFORD COMMUNITY COUNCIL, ET AL.	W-17-006 through W-	17-014
10	of adequacy of the FEIS issued by the Director,	STIPULATION RE: I	
11	Office of Planning and Community Development	FOR FINAL WITNES LISTS	SS/EXHIBIT
12	STIPULATI	ON	
13			
14	The parties to the above-captioned appeal hereby	-	
15	of final witness and exhibit lists (and providing exhibits) Submitted this $\underline{\mathcal{M}}_{day}$ day of June, 2018.	as set form in the following o	brder.
16			
17	PETER S. HOLMES Seattle City Attorney		
18	Jeff Weber, WSBA #24496		
19	Assistant City Attorney		
20	Attorneys for Respondent		
21	VAN NESS FELDMAN LLP		5x.
22	The West House		
23	Tadas Kisielius, WSBA #28734 Co-counsel for Respondent		
	STIPULATION RE: DEADLINES FOR FINAL WIT EXHIBIT LISTS - 1	Seattle 701 St Seattle	S. Holmes City Attorney h Avenue, Suite 2050 , WA 98104-7097 584-8200

1 BRICKIIIN LLP 2 Claudia Newman, WSBA #24928 3 Attorneys for Seattle Coalition for Affordability, Livability & Equity, Appellant 4 5 6 G. Lee Raaen, WSBA #6258 Attorney for Wallingford Community Council, 7 Appellant 8 by Jucin & Buden Decemail approved 9 Deb Barker, Representative for 10 Morgan Community Association, Appellant 11 12 Judith Bendich, WSBA #3754, Representative for 13 Friends of Ravenna-Cowen, Appellant 14 15 Rich Koehler, Representative for 16 West Seattle Junction Neighborhood 17 Organization, Appellant 18 19 David Ward, Representative for Seniors United for Neighborhoods, Appellant 20 21 22 Mira Latoszek, Representative for Beacon Hill Council of Seattle, Appellant 23 STIPULATION RE: DEADLINES FOR FINAL WITNESS AND Peter S. Holmes Seattle City Attorney **EXHIBIT LISTS - 2** 701 5th Avenue, Suite 2050 Seattle, WA 98104-7097 (206) 684-8200

2	BRICKLIN & NEWMAN, LLP
3	Claudia Newman, WSBA #24928
4	Attorneys for Seattle Coalition for Affordability.
5	
6	G. Lee Raaen, WSBA #6258
7	Attorney for Wallingford Community Council, Appellant
8	
9	
10	Deb Barker, Representative for
11	Morgan Community Association, Appellant
12	Jung des E. Budgen
13	Judith Bendich, WSBA #3754, Representative for Friends of Ravenna-Cowen, Appellant
14	Appenant
15	
16	Rich Koehler, Representative for
17	West Seattle Junction Neighborhood Organization, Appellant
18	
19	David Ward, Representative for
20	Seniors United for Neighborhoods, Appellant
21	
22	
23	Mira Latoszek, Representative for Beacon Hill Council of Seattle, Appellant
	sound, Appendix
	STIPULATION RE: DEADLINES FOR FINAL WITNESS AND EXHIBIT LISTS - 2

Peter S. Holmes Seattle City Attorney 701 5th Avenue, Suite 2050 Seattle, WA 98104-7097 (206) 684-8200

,	
1	BRICKLIN & NEWMAN, LLP
2	
3	Claudia Newman, WSBA #24928 Attorneys for Seattle Coalition for Affordability,
4	Livability & Equity, Appellant
5	
6	G. Lee Raaen, WSBA #6258
7	Attorney for Wallingford Community Council,
8	Appellant
9	
10	Deb Barker, Representative for
11	Morgan Community Association, Appellant
12	
13	Judith Bendich, WSBA #3754, Representative for
14	Friends of Ravenna-Cowen, Appellant
15	41.1741.
16	Rich Koehler, Representative for
17	West Seattle Junction Neighborhood Organization, Appellant
18	
19	
20	David Ward, Representative for Seniors United for Neighborhoods, Appellant
21	
22	
23	Mira Latoszek, Representative for Beacon Hill Council of Seattle, Appellant
	STIPULATION RE: DEADLINES FOR FINAL WITNESS AND EXHIBIT LISTS - 2

(

(

Peter S. Holmes Seattle City Attorney 701 5th Avenue, Suite 2050 Seattle, WA 98104-7097 (206) 684-8200

	((
1			
1	BRICKLIN & NEWMAN, LLP		
3	Claudia Newman, WSBA #24928		
. 4	Attorneys for Seattle Coalition for Affordability, Livability & Equity, Appellant		
5	Digitally signed by Lee Raaen		
6	Lee Raaen DN: cn=Lee Raaen, o, ou, email=lee@raaen.com, c=US Date: 2018.06.08 15:28:48 -07'00'		
7	G. Lee Raaen, WSBA #6258 Attorney for Wallingford Community Council,		
8	Appellant		
9			
10	Deb Barker, Representative for		
11	Morgan Community Association, Appellant		
12			
13	Judith Bendich, WSBA #3754, Representative for Friends of Ravenna-Cowen, Appellant		
14	Thends of Ravenna-Cowen, Appenant		
15			
16	Rich Koehler, Representative for West Seattle Junction Neighborhood		
17	Organization, Appellant		
18	David Ward		
19	David Ward, Representative for		
20	Seniors United for Neighborhoods, Appellant		
21			
22	Mira Latoszek, Representative for		
23	Beacon Hill Council of Seattle, Appellant		
	STIPULATION RE: DEADLINES FOR FINAL WITNE EXHIBIT LISTS - 2	ESS AND	Peter S. Holmes Seattle City Attorney 701 5th Avenue, Suite 2050 Seattle, WA 98104-7097 (206) 684-8200

I	
1	
2	BRICKLIN & NEWMAN, LLP
3	Claudia Newman, WSBA #24928
4	Attorneys for Seattle Coalition for Affordability, Livability & Equity, Appellant
5	
6	
7	G. Lee Raaen, WSBA #6258 Attorney for Wallingford Community Council,
8	Appellant
9	i de la constante de
10	Deb Barker, Representative for
11	Morgan Community Association, Appellant
12	
12	Judith Bendich, WSBA #3754, Representative for
13	Friends of Ravenna-Cowen, Appellant
15	
16	Rich Koehler, Representative for West Seattle Junction Neighborhood
17	Organization, Appellant
18	
19	David Ward, Representative for
20	Seniors United for Neighborhoods, Appellant
21	M: 1 R O
22	1/ Wa Caton and
23	Mira Latoszek, Representative for Beacon Hill Council of Seattle, Appellant
	STIPULATION RE: DEADLINES FOR FINAL WITNESS AND Peter S. Holme EXHIBIT LISTS - 2 Seattle City Att 701 5th Avenue Seattle, WA 98 (206) 684-8200 Comparison

S torney e, Suite 2050 104-7097 (206) 684-8200

	C C
1	
2	
3	Marla Steinhoff, Representative for
4	Friends of North Rainier Neighborhood Plan, Appellant
8	TRA D.
6	Toby Thaler, WSBA #8318, Representative for
7	Fremont Neighborhood Council, Appellant
8	ORDER
9	Based on the stipulation of the parties as set forth above, it is hereby ORDERED that the Second
10	Pre-Hearing Order is amended and the deadlines for filing and serving final witness and exhibit lists
11	(and providing exhibits) are extended to the following dates:
12	Appellants: June 14, 2018
13	City: June 21, 2018
14	Signed this day of June 2018
15	
16	
17	Ryan Vancil, Hearing Examiner
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
	STIPULATION RE: DEADLINES FOR FINAL WITNESS AND Peter S. Holmes Seattle City Attorney 701 5th Avenue, Suite 2050 Seattle, WA 98104-7097 (206) 684-8200

	ϵ
1	
2	Cantur
3	Marla Steinhoff, Representative for Friends of North Rainier Neighborhood
4	Plan, Appellant Tals Abolins
5	
6	Toby Thaler, WSBA #8318, Representative for
7	Fremont Neighborhood Council, Appellant
8	ORDER
9	Based on the stipulation of the parties as set forth above, it is hereby ORDERED that the Second
10 11	Pre-Hearing Order is amended and the deadlines for filing and serving final witness and exhibit lists
12	(and providing exhibits) are extended to the following dates:
12	Appellants: June 14, 2018
14	City: June 21, 2018
15	Signed this <u>13</u> day of June 2018
16	ΛU
17	Ryan Vancil, Hearing Examiner
. 18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
	STIPULATION RE: DEADLINES FOR FINAL WITNESS AND EXHIBIT LISTS - 3Peter S. Holmes Seattle City Attorney 701 5th Avenue, Suite 2050 Seattle, WA 98104-7097 (206) 684-8200